
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors Successors

1 Long Stratton Bypass Project Start 0 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 03/08/20 27,37,46,66,121FS+65 days,80,51,140
2 Key Milestones 1095 days Mon 05/10/20 Tue 31/12/24
3 Cabinet Meeting for Approval to Submit OBC 0 days Mon 05/10/20 Mon 05/10/20 51,56
4 Final Draft Outline Business Case (OBC) 0 days Mon 30/11/20 Mon 30/11/20 58
5 Delegated Member Report Completed 0 days Mon 14/12/20 Mon 14/12/20 60
6 Delegated Member Approval to submit OBC 0 days Fri 18/12/20 Fri 18/12/20 61 7FS+1 day
7 OBC Submission to Department for Transport (DfT) 0 days Mon 21/12/20 Mon 21/12/20 6FS+1 day 62
8 Furhter submissions to already submitted planning applications 0 days Mon 03/05/21 Mon 03/05/21 67
9 DfT OBC Approval/Programme Entry 0 days Thu 18/03/21 Thu 18/03/21 62

10 Consideration by SNC Development Managament Committee 0 days Mon 21/06/21 Mon 21/06/21 67
11 Preferred Route Established 0 days Mon 30/08/21 Mon 30/08/21 72
12 Formal Issue of Planning Consent 0 days Mon 30/08/21 Mon 30/08/21 72
13 Publication of Statutory Orders and CPO 0 days Wed 24/11/21 Wed 24/11/21 109,86
14 Determination of Orders 0 days Wed 09/02/22 Wed 09/02/22 110,88 15FS+1 day
15 Start of Public Inquiry Process 0 days Thu 10/02/22 Thu 10/02/22 14FS+1 day
16 Confirmation of Side Roads Order 0 days Fri 24/02/23 Fri 24/02/23 112,90
17 Full Business Case Submitted to DfT 0 days Fri 17/03/23 Fri 17/03/23 117
18 Procurement through Eastern Highways Alliance 0 days Tue 07/02/23 Tue 07/02/23 153
19 FBC Confirmed by DfT 0 days Fri 26/05/23 Fri 26/05/23 118
20 Contract Award 0 days Fri 31/03/23 Fri 31/03/23 156
21 Start of Construction Work 0 days Tue 27/06/23 Tue 27/06/23 74,75,76,77,78,158
22 Scheme Open to Public 0 days Tue 31/12/24 Tue 31/12/24 166
23 Options Phase 160 days Mon 03/08/20 Thu 18/03/21
24 Option Identification 160 days Mon 03/08/20 Thu 18/03/21
25 Traffic Modelling 125 days Mon 03/08/20 Thu 28/01/21
46 Develop Options Estimate 20 days Mon 03/08/20 Fri 28/08/20 1
47 Produce Risk Management Plan, Register & Qualitative Risk 

Assessment
20 days Mon 03/08/20 Fri 28/08/20

48 Appraisal Summary Table 20 days Mon 03/08/20 Fri 28/08/20
49 Option Identification Stage Complete 0 days Thu 28/01/21 Thu 28/01/21 45
50 Ouline Business Case (OBC) 160 days Mon 03/08/20 Thu 18/03/21
51 Finalise Draft OBC 45 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 05/10/20 1 3
52 Cost Estimate Review 6 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 10/08/20 56
53 Maintenance Cost Review 6 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 10/08/20 56
54 QRA Process 6 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 10/08/20 56
55 C3 Estimates 6 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 10/08/20 56
56 Prepare OBC for NCC Cabinet 38 days Tue 11/08/20 Fri 02/10/20 52,53,54,55 57,3
57 Cabinet Approval to Submit OBC 1 day Mon 05/10/20 Mon 05/10/20 56 58
58 Finalise OBC 40 days Tue 06/10/20 Mon 30/11/20 57 60,4
59 Gateway Review 3 days Tue 03/11/20 Thu 05/11/20
60 Delegated Member Report Completed 10 days Tue 01/12/20 Mon 14/12/20 58 61,5
61 Delegated Member Approval to submit OBC 4 days Tue 15/12/20 Fri 18/12/20 60 62,6
62 DfT OBC Approval Period 12 wks Tue 22/12/20 Thu 18/03/21 7,61 9,63
63 Option Selection Stage Complete 0 days Thu 18/03/21 Thu 18/03/21 62 114
64 Development Phase 1079 days Mon 03/08/20 Thu 03/10/24
65 Statutory Procedures and Powers 1079 days Mon 03/08/20 Thu 03/10/24
66 Support Norfolk Land with Planning Application 192 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 03/05/21 1 67,73
67 Planning Application re-submitted 0 days Mon 03/05/21 Mon 03/05/21 66 8,10
68 1st Statutory re-consultation/publicity period 30 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 14/09/20 69
69 Consideration of comments and preparation of committee report 50 days Tue 15/09/20 Mon 23/11/20 68
70 Consideration by SNC Development Management Committee 0 days Mon 21/06/21 Mon 21/06/21 71
71 Agrrement of draft conditions, S106 obligations 50 days Mon 21/06/21 Fri 27/08/21 70 72FS+1 day
72 Consent of Planning 0 days Mon 30/08/21 Mon 30/08/21 71FS+1 day 11,12,74,105,114,93
73 Ongoing Norfolk Home/Norfolk Land Support 85 days Tue 04/05/21 Mon 30/08/21 66
74 Discharge of Pre-Commencement Planning Conditions 160 days Tue 31/08/21 Tue 12/04/22 72 21,75FF,76FF,77FF,78FF
75 Highways England Approval 35 days Wed 23/02/22 Tue 12/04/22 74FF 21
76 Environment Agency Approval 35 days Wed 23/02/22 Tue 12/04/22 74FF 21
77 Natural England Approval 35 days Wed 23/02/22 Tue 12/04/22 74FF 21
78 Utilities Diversions 440 days Mon 03/08/20 Fri 15/04/22 74FF 21
79 Land Acquisition & Compulsory Purchase Order (CPO) 601 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 28/11/22
80 Review Land Ownership 60 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 26/10/20 1 81
81 Finalise Land Plans 38 days Tue 27/10/20 Thu 17/12/20 80 82
82 Consult Landowners/Developer 60 days Fri 18/12/20 Tue 16/03/21 81 83
83 NPS to Proceed with Acquisition 60 days Wed 17/03/21 Tue 08/06/21 82 84
84 Preparation of CPO Notices and publication arrangements 20 days Wed 09/06/21 Tue 06/07/21 83 85
85 Making of the CPO 28 days Wed 07/07/21 Fri 13/08/21 84 86
86 Publication of the CPO 5 days Mon 16/08/21 Fri 20/08/21 85 87,13
87 Submission of CPO to Secretary of State for confirmation 0 days Fri 20/08/21 Fri 20/08/21 86 88
88 SRO Determination 60 days Mon 23/08/21 Fri 12/11/21 87 89,14
89 Public Inquiry (Risk Item) 240 days Mon 15/11/21 Mon 17/10/22 88 90
90 Side Road Order Confirmation (DfT) 30 days Tue 18/10/22 Mon 28/11/22 89 16,117,91
91 Land acquired 0 days Mon 28/11/22 Mon 28/11/22 90
92 Traffic Regulations Orders (TRO) 802 days Tue 31/08/21 Thu 03/10/24
93 Develop TROs and TTROs 252 days Tue 31/08/21 Thu 18/08/22 72 94
94 Stakeholder Consultation 28 days Fri 19/08/22 Tue 27/09/22 93 95
95 Collation of Stakeholder comments, consider and make 

amendments as required
20 days Wed 28/09/22 Tue 25/10/22 94 96

96 Elected Member Approval to Publicise 10 days Wed 26/10/22 Tue 08/11/22 95 97
97 Legal Preparation 30 days Wed 09/11/22 Tue 20/12/22 96 98
98 Publicise Notice of Intent 21 days Wed 21/12/22 Fri 20/01/23 97 99,100
99 Collation of Stakeholder comments, consider and make 

amendments as required
20 days Mon 23/01/23 Fri 17/02/23 98 101

100 Advise NP Law 0 days Fri 20/01/23 Fri 20/01/23 98
101 Publicise Notice of Making 30 days Mon 20/02/23 Fri 31/03/23 99 102
102 TRO Sealed 5 days Mon 03/04/23 Fri 07/04/23 101 103,163
103 TRO Implementation Period 386 days Mon 10/04/23 Thu 03/10/24 102
104 Side Road Order (SRO) & Public Right of Way (PRoW) 386 days Tue 31/08/21 Fri 24/02/23
105 Develop Draft Side Road Order 20 days Tue 31/08/21 Mon 27/09/21 72 106
106 Legal Review of Draft Side Road Order 10 days Tue 28/09/21 Mon 11/10/21 105 107
107 Review and Incorporation of Legal Comments 10 days Tue 12/10/21 Mon 25/10/21 106 108
108 Submit Side Road Orders (to DfT) 1 day Tue 26/10/21 Tue 26/10/21 107 109
109 Publication of Side Road Orders (Nplaw) 21 days Wed 27/10/21 Wed 24/11/21 108 13,110
110 SRO Determination 54 days Thu 25/11/21 Wed 09/02/22 109 111,14
111 Public Inquiry (Risk Item) 240 days Thu 10/02/22 Fri 13/01/23 110 112
112 Side Road Order Confirmation (DfT) 30 days Mon 16/01/23 Fri 24/02/23 111 16,117,153FS-78 days
113  Full Business Case (FBC) 451 days Tue 31/08/21 Fri 26/05/23
119 Construction Preparation 750 days Mon 03/08/20 Tue 27/06/23
120 Detailed Design 425 days Mon 03/08/20 Fri 25/03/22
142 Surveys 122 days Mon 03/08/20 Mon 25/01/21
148 Detailed Design Complete 0 days Fri 25/03/22 Fri 25/03/22 141,122,123,124,125,126,127,128,129,131,132,133,135,136,137,139,144,145,146,147,130151,153,149,150
149 Construction Management Plan 30 days Mon 28/03/22 Fri 06/05/22 148 153
150 Construction Traffic Management Plan 30 days Mon 28/03/22 Fri 06/05/22 148 153
151 Stage 2 Safety Audit 30 days Mon 28/03/22 Fri 06/05/22 148
152 Tender Period (Competitive Dialogue) 165 days Mon 07/11/22 Tue 27/06/23
153 Issue Tender Information on EHA 65 days Mon 07/11/22 Tue 07/02/23 112FS-78 days,134,148,149,150154,18
154 Bids Returned 0 days Tue 07/02/23 Tue 07/02/23 153 155
155 Tender Evaluation 20 days Wed 08/02/23 Tue 07/03/23 154 156
156 Contract Award 0 days Tue 07/03/23 Tue 07/03/23 155 157,20,162
157 Contrator Mobilisation 80 days Wed 08/03/23 Tue 27/06/23 156 158
158 Construction Preparation Stage Complete 0 days Tue 27/06/23 Tue 27/06/23 157 163,21
159 Archaeological Investigation Works 130 days Fri 11/11/22 Mon 15/05/23 144FS+497 days 163
160 Construction Phase 850 days Wed 08/03/23 Mon 22/06/26
173 Project Complete 0 days Mon 22/06/26 Mon 22/06/26 168,170,171,172
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